“RELEASE OF MORTGAGE BY CORRO

r V. LN, A > N
. NOE 9336543

—IC AL O 701% 66 0D1 Page 1 of 2

FINANCIAL FEDERAL Trust & Savings Bank, a corporation existing 1 999-04-08 11:07:z27
under the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, for and in consideration of  §ook County Recorder 43.00

one dollar, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is
hereby confessed, does hereby Remise, Convey, Release and Quit-Claim unto ] | ”"m' m " ‘ I‘“‘
99336843

STEVEN J. KATZ, AN DIVORCED MAN

of the County of COOK and State of Iilinois, all the right, title,
imterest, claim or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain
Mortgage Deed bearing the date of May 28, 1997 and recorded in
the Recorder’s office of cook County, in the State of Illinois,
as Document No. 97395868 and a certain Bi-weekly Loan Modification
and/or Assignment of Rents bearing the date of May 28, 1997

and recorded in the Recorder's office of  CoOOK County

in the State of lllinois, as Document No, XXXXXXXXXX to the premises
therein described, situzied in the County of cook and the

State of Illinois, as follow=, to wit:

“Sze Attached Legal Description”
Real Estate Tax Number:
14-29-103-026-1015

Property Address: 1248 W FLETCHER UN.T ¢
' CHICAGO IL 60657

D WA Haep

e

TITCEGS

FINANCIAL FEDERAL Trust & Savings Bank has caused its corporate seal to be affixed, and te be signed by its
Vice President and attested by its Asst. Vice President  this H day of October 1998

PRI B8an Kozel, Aest. @ President
STATE OF ILLINOIS } S§
COUNTY OF WwILL
I, Beverly J. Kozlowski a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, D2 HEREBY CERTIFY that
Stephan P. Fagan personally known to me to be the Vice President of FINANCIAL FEDERAL Trust
& Savings Bank and Susan Kozel ) personally known to me to be the Asst. Viie Praesident of said
corporation whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in perscpdnd severally
acknowledged that as such Vice President and Asst. Vice President tiiey s gned and delivered
the said instrument of writing as Vice President and Asst. Vice President of said corporation
and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said
corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of the said corporation of the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 27TH  day of oetober 1998
BEVLRLY J KOZLOW SKI

| Beverly J. Kozlowsk% Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINGIS

- fi@%@@ﬁﬁ@@" 'u 7/ 2001 After Recording Mail To:
Carol Strubbe /ﬂC/Y M) 9/#@/

Financial Federal Trust & Savings Bank

Loan# 1300012188 Q/?p- . @OCSF

THIS RELEASE DEED SHOULD BE RECORDED IN ~nqx

COUNTY, ILLINOIS




co UNOFFICIAL COPY

99336843

RIDER "an
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 324 TC 332, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN JOHN P. ALTGELD’S
SUBDIVISIOX C) BLOCKS 1, 2, 3, 4 AND 7 AND THE NORTH 1/2 OF
BLOCK & IN TBZ SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART LYING NORTHEASTERLY OF
THE CENTER LIN& OF LINCOLN AVENUE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 29, TOWNIFID 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WIICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED. AS
EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLLRATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED
JANUARY 10, 1989 AS DCOLUMENT 89012055, TOGETHER WITH ITS
UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTERESTIN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




